1.  Is caused by an Accident; and
2.  Occurs solely and independently of any other cause, except illness directly resulting

from, or medical or surgical treatment rendered necessary by such injury; and
3.  Occasions the death or dismemberment within three hundred and sixty-five (365)

days from the date of the Accident.

“Business Trip” means a bona fide business trip on assignment by, or at the direction 
of, the Sponsoring Organisation for the purpose of furthering the business of the 
Sponsoring Organisation; but shall not include everyday travel to and from work, bona

[...]

Common Carrier Conveyance other than a taxicab.

ACCIDENTAL DEATH & DISMEMBERMENT BENEFIT
The Company shall pay a benefit amount determined from the Table of Losses (below) if a 
Covered Person sustains a Loss stated herein resulting from Bodily Injury, provided that:
1. Such Loss occurs within three hundred and sixty-five (365) days after the date of

Accident cau ing such Loss; and
2. If more than one Loss stated in said Table is sustained as the result of one

Accident, only one of the amounts so stated, the largest, shall be payable.

TABLE OF LOSSES
  LOSS OF BUSINESS TRIP HAZARD PERSONAL TRIP HAZARD